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Exam: NCLEX-PN

NCSBN Education
Program
Jurisdiction Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction

All PN Programs Special Program Codes Total
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
78
02
96
39
22
95
69
12
75
70
31
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
34
40
07
08
09
10
79
17
67

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
American Samoa Health Services Regulatory Board (02)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Vocational Nursing & Psychiatric Technicians (22)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Practical Nurse Examiners (34)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)

287 276 96.17% 8 8 100.00% 295 284 96.27%
6 5 83.33% 0 0 0.00% 6 5 83.33%

108 103 95.37% 0 0 0.00% 108 103 95.37%
59 56 94.92% 0 0 0.00% 59 56 94.92%

1,710 1,497 87.54% 172 87 50.58% 1,882 1,584 84.17%
65 61 93.85% 1 1 100.00% 66 62 93.94%

151 138 91.39% 0 0 0.00% 151 138 91.39%
7 4 57.14% 0 0 0.00% 7 4 57.14%

12 10 83.33% 0 0 0.00% 12 10 83.33%
586 475 81.06% 106 79 74.53% 692 554 80.06%
75 67 89.33% 0 0 0.00% 75 67 89.33%

3 3 100.00% 1 0 0.00% 4 3 75.00%
23 23 100.00% 4 4 100.00% 27 27 100.00%

234 206 88.03% 1 1 100.00% 235 207 88.09%
89 78 87.64% 0 0 0.00% 89 78 87.64%
40 40 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 40 40 100.00%
20 18 90.00% 0 0 0.00% 20 18 90.00%

105 98 93.33% 0 0 0.00% 105 98 93.33%
113 103 91.15% 0 0 0.00% 113 103 91.15%
24 23 95.83% 0 0 0.00% 24 23 95.83%
53 51 96.23% 0 0 0.00% 53 51 96.23%

130 111 85.38% 0 0 0.00% 130 111 85.38%
209 186 89.00% 0 0 0.00% 209 186 89.00%
40 34 85.00% 0 0 0.00% 40 34 85.00%
91 85 93.41% 1 1 100.00% 92 86 93.48%

187 172 91.98% 2 0 0.00% 189 172 91.01%
11 11 100.00% 2 1 50.00% 13 12 92.31%
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89
51
18
36
03
19
65
20
24
80
25
13
26
66
77
41
38
15
81
28
55
50
54
88
Total

Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Board of Nursing (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for LPNs (54)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)

35 32 91.43% 2 2 100.00% 37 34 91.89%
48 41 85.42% 3 3 100.00% 51 44 86.27%

412 337 81.80% 0 0 0.00% 412 337 81.80%
28 26 92.86% 4 4 100.00% 32 30 93.75%

560 464 82.86% 4 3 75.00% 564 467 82.80%
90 85 94.44% 6 3 50.00% 96 88 91.67%
16 16 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 16 16 100.00%

759 636 83.79% 3 1 33.33% 762 637 83.60%
142 128 90.14% 24 19 79.17% 166 147 88.55%
111 102 91.89% 0 0 0.00% 111 102 91.89%
484 429 88.64% 0 0 0.00% 484 429 88.64%
84 74 88.10% 3 2 66.67% 87 76 87.36%

120 115 95.83% 7 7 100.00% 127 122 96.06%
18 16 88.89% 0 0 0.00% 18 16 88.89%

411 381 92.70% 0 0 0.00% 411 381 92.70%
665 616 92.63% 0 0 0.00% 665 616 92.63%
97 97 100.00% 58 57 98.28% 155 154 99.35%

1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00%
3 1 33.33% 0 0 0.00% 3 1 33.33%

311 283 91.00% 1 1 100.00% 312 284 91.03%
61 55 90.16% 0 0 0.00% 61 55 90.16%

125 121 96.80% 0 0 0.00% 125 121 96.80%
92 69 75.00% 1 1 100.00% 93 70 75.27%

1 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 2 1 50.00%
9,112 8,059 88.44% 415 286 68.92% 9,527 8,345 87.59%
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