NCSBN Report 6 - Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(PN Version)



Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present. **NCSBN Confidential**

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-PN Prior Quarter (PQ)

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-Johnson Report Date: 22-Jan-2024 11:33 AM Data as of(CST): 20-Jan-2024 04:00 PM

Exam: NCLEX-PN

NCSBN Education	NCSBN Degree Type	All PN Programs			Specia	l Progran	n Codes	Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	287	276	96.17%	8	8	100.00%	295	284	96.27%
02	American Samoa Health Services Regulatory Board (02)	6	5	83.33%	0	0	0.00%	6	5	83.33%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	108	103	95.37%	0	0	0.00%	108	103	95.37%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	59	56	94.92%	0	0	0.00%	59	56	94.92%
22	California Board of Vocational Nursing & Psychiatric Technicians (22)	1,710	1,497	87.54%	172	87	50.58%	1,882	1,584	84.17%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	65	61	93.85%	1	1	100.00%	66	62	93.94%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	151	138	91.39%	0	0	0.00%	151	138	91.39%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	7	4	57.14%	0	0	0.00%	7	4	57.14%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	12	10	83.33%	0	0	0.00%	12	10	83.33%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	586	475	81.06%	106	79	74.53%	692	554	80.06%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	75	67	89.33%	0	0	0.00%	75	67	89.33%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	3	3	100.00%	1	0	0.00%	4	3	75.00%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	23	23	100.00%	4	4	100.00%	27	27	100.00%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	234	206	88.03%	1	1	100.00%	235	207	88.09%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	89	78	87.64%	0	0	0.00%	89	78	87.64%
60	Iowa Board of Nursing (60)	40	40	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	40	40	100.00%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	20	18	90.00%	0	0	0.00%	20	18	90.00%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	105	98	93.33%	0	0	0.00%	105	98	93.33%
34	Louisiana State Board of Practical Nurse Examiners (34)	113	103	91.15%	0	0	0.00%	113	103	91.15%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	24	23	95.83%	0	0	0.00%	24	23	95.83%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	53	51	96.23%	0	0	0.00%	53	51	96.23%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	130	111	85.38%	0	0	0.00%	130	111	85.38%
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	209	186	89.00%	0	0	0.00%	209	186	89.00%
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	40	34	85.00%	0	0	0.00%	40	34	85.00%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	91	85	93.41%	1	1	100.00%	92	86	93.48%
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	187	172	91.98%	2	0	0.00%	189	172	91.01%
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	11	11	100.00%	2	1	50.00%	13	12	92.31%



First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(PN Version)



Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.

NCSBN Confidential

NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	All PN Programs			Specia	l Progran	n Codes	Total		
		Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	35	32	91.43%	2	2	100.00%	37	34	91.89%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	48	41	85.42%	3	3	100.00%	51	44	86.27%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	412	337	81.80%	0	0	0.00%	412	337	81.80%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	28	26	92.86%	4	4	100.00%	32	30	93.75%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	560	464	82.86%	4	3	75.00%	564	467	82.80%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	90	85	94.44%	6	3	50.00%	96	88	91.67%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	16	16	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	16	16	100.00%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	759	636	83.79%	3	1	33.33%	762	637	83.60%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	142	128	90.14%	24	19	79.17%	166	147	88.55%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	111	102	91.89%	0	0	0.00%	111	102	91.89%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	484	429	88.64%	0	0	0.00%	484	429	88.64%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	84	74	88.10%	3	2	66.67%	87	76	87.36%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	120	115	95.83%	7	7	100.00%	127	122	96.06%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	18	16	88.89%	0	0	0.00%	18	16	88.89%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	411	381	92.70%	0	0	0.00%	411	381	92.70%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	665	616	92.63%	0	0	0.00%	665	616	92.63%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	97	97	100.00%	58	57	98.28%	155	154	99.35%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%
81	Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)	3	1	33.33%	0	0	0.00%	3	1	33.33%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	311	283	91.00%	1	1	100.00%	312	284	91.03%
55	Washington State Board of Nursing (55)	61	55	90.16%	0	0	0.00%	61	55	90.16%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	125	121	96.80%	0	0	0.00%	125	121	96.80%
54	WV Board of Examiners for LPNs (54)	92	69	75.00%	1	1	100.00%	93	70	75.27%
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	1	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	2	1	50.00%
Total		9,112	8,059	88.44%	415	286	68.92%	9,527	8,345	87.59%